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Brocade 6A|CH ZHO|H xHE ES el
a5 H S XA AlZkt ety INVMGQI
SEHS EE5IH I0PS &5 It
XEMICH o8 MIE{ol| 2Rt 20| 41t
OiZ2/701M SE A M S e
£ Ql&L|CE Brocade X6 Director2
Brocade FC32-64 Port Blade 2} &7/
AEE B2 Reist 07 |EIXE M5t o
F

FCoE S AEE HZGIH BIFNES

_0‘

OII

Brocade X6 Director= EX} HSZ Q|5
3AlcHoll 22! 7|t As et E|2 2 4Gbps,
8Gbps 2! 16Gbps 10|t} &2 X=0f
S 4 Ql2 ot ofL|2), Bt O LIolt
XIMICH THO [ JES 7MICH 7[8He] A E2|X|

HEQZ Ze=Z0 2 X|RIEL|C} Brocade
X6 Director2 A25HHH FixHo| 6M|CH 2S1}
XMICH ARIX| S20|= 2ES MAl0] =7t

Global Support

Global Support= 7|0| Bt N1t S84
ZIZ= SAN QIZEIE 1512 MEXMo =2
X g&tct Global Support= 204

| St AEZ X HERD 7|2gE
to MAIER! 22 71 X|&Hut

2 00| 20| MHIAE M ESIE 2
= o=l Y AZEQH EXtEUE
slstl, M22 7leS Hot AMEsH
tH, XA U EXT 82 Xt o
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d _LI m}oh

JH

O
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=
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EXt7Ex] Sh =t
oMol 7l BXt 1t 2HEts | $lak
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MHIARL V1 X3 2 WsE Lot
e E2 82 MSELICH XA
Brocade ¥ SHEX0I|A 229
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Brocade X6 Director AFQF

MO Z2AM|A

tat

Jor
0x

QIS Zth #2

ool zH2 Slo|=

=3 gaol=

0x
or

ISL 212

UltraScale ICL E&Z

UltraScale ICL ZE 7} Zatel

UltraScale ICL CHE =

AA| CHEZ

g
M
i)
19
1

HE| MA|

=+l AfA|: Brocade X6-82 Z|C 3847l2] 32 Gbps ZE &= 512-ZEE MEZsH=0|, 0= 128 Gbps
(4x32 Gbps) UltraScale ICL ZE(32712]| Gbpsx4 QSFP ZE)of| AF2§tL|C}. Brocade X6-4+= Z|Cf 192
742| 32 Gbps ZE E= 256-ZE(16702] UltraScale ICL ZEO| AF2)E H|IZEHLICH

48IE 3l 64 E 32Gbps OH0|H x'E S2I|0|=5 AIRE A2 27| (E, F, D, M, SIM, AE, EX) IO |H &'E
ZEE X[AELCH

O|=3HME|Z/ARMHLO|) Mo Z2MM 25
239712] AQ|X|7} FEIE 2 THEZ! 0}7 Bl

ALX|E 6,00071 &M ZtX|, Brocade Fabric OSe m{E2I9| 5674 AQ|X| 2 197 &, 2 Al G 2 29|
2 o1

ol

Brocade FC32-48 ZE E3|0|=&= 48ZE 2| 32Gbps 6AM|CH mto|H XHL2 |
Brocade FC32-64 ZE E3|0|=&= 64ZE2| 32Gbps 6M|C mto|H XHL2 A|

I

SELICH
SELICH

ok

Brocade SX6 Extension Blade= L0t zHE UAENIM(16x32 Gbps IIO|H MY ZE) LU IP HEYIE
E5H P 2AHIM(16x1/10 GbE & 2x40 GbE ZE)Z MEFLICH.

mo|H xH'E:

© 4 Gbps?2| FM £&, T0|E

© 8 Gbps?2| FM £&, T0|E

+ 10 Gbps?| M £&, T0|E
+ 16 Gbps?| M £&, T0|E
+ 32 Gbps?| FM £&, TO|E
A2 E! SFPO| 2t 4Gbps, 8Gbps, 16Gbps, 32Gbps ZE &L 2 XIS ZHX|EILIC} 4Gbps, 8Gbps, 16Gbps,
32Gbps ZE & 0| U|SHs 22 OIAIBIL|CH FR SFP ALR Al ZE A52 10Gbpsa QIAIBH|C}
FCoE: 10GbE, 25GbE E= 40GbE FCoE &%, 10GbE, 25GbE, 40GbE £ £ X|25H2{H XASH QSFP
ST Ee

ISL E2{3St Z(C} 8742] 32 Gbps &

EJINBEE =y 7|8t EZZ (ISL EZI Y X[} 256 Gbps)
ISL Tl A 2] AAKQIX| 7|H 2=

2 A7 DPS7} Brocade FOSOf| =gt

CR(Core Routing) £38|0|=2| H4IE|E E5t AHA| ZH HA

£2)0|= fof| w2t ofzhet 2ol EFIE Z|ch Ji4-2] QSFPE T4sto] AAS 4 JUGLICH

- EZ3 J20|M Z|Ci 4702] 4x32 Gbps QSFP ZEZ X260 = Brocade CR32-4 £2/|0|= Ztof] 512
Gbps EH3E SMSILICE 47 Al FOSFP ZEE Héhstn Q= EZF0| #R, EXFo| nES 2}
£2)0|=9| SYUsH ZE JF0] HiXIsHoF SHLC.

- EZ3 J20|M Z|ti 4712] 4x32 Gbps QSFP ZEE X|Z26}0{ & Brocade CR32-4 2 CR32-8
£2)0|= ZHol| 512 Gbps EHIE FMFLICE 471 S22 FQSFP ZEE ZElsl1 Q= EFF9| 42,
EY3o|ZEES 7t 230|=9| SYUst ZE JZ0] ix|GH0f EHLCt.

Ex3gt A 2712 QSFP ¢HZ40| LR 6}tH, Brocade CR32-8 (CR32-4)1t CR16-8 (CR16-4) 44 Ztof|

Z|ch 4712] 4x16 Gbps QSFP E&3 7t ERgtL|ct.

Z|cH 4,608712] =-222 32 Gbps m0|H L ZE, UtraScale ICL ZE (Z QSFP 8-&2 AfAle] @2 32
M. 4-&F MAI2| AL 167H)E Z HIAl(full mesh) EEZX|2| MA| 9702} 20 0f|X|(core-edge) EZZX|2)
MA| 12748 S22

fljo

Brocade X6-8: 4.096 Tbps, 32712] UltraScale ICL ZE7} 128712 32 Gbps ZEH| 4S5t= CHEE
MIZELICE 2t UltraScale ICL ZE= QSFP (32 Gbpsx4) 23 E E8l 128 Gbps HAZS MIZELICE
Brocade X6-4: 2.048 Tbps, 16712] UltraScale ICL ZE7}647H2| 32 Gbps ZEN| A25t= LHHZES
HM|IZEHL|C} 2t UltraScale ICL ZE= QSFP (32 Gbpsx4) 232 E6f| 128 Gbps LHAZE MIZEiL|C
= odl oo sHE: 4742] UltraScale ICL ZHol] =8| 7|8t EZZI0| X[ @ ELIC DPSE 2= =y
Egaz weksg 24tshct

Brocade X6-8: AMA|Z 12.2 Thps (384 x32 Gbps) HI0|E| & & + 4.096 Tbps UltraScale ICL CHHZ=
(32x128 Gbps)

Brocade X6-4: MMA|Z 6.1 Thps (192 x32 Gbps) HIO|E| &£ + 2.048 Tbps UltraScale ICL CHHZ
(16x128 Gbps)

1,536Gbps(8M £ 5) - Brocade FC32-48 £3|0|=0|A §AM £ & MS1} Brocade FC32-64
220|=0{M 1.33:19| 22 M5 X



Brocade X6 Director AF2F (712)

ALIX| XA AlZE

E|CH =8| 27|

mefe! iy
SEENEES
mo|H Aiid EE R

tlole| E2f= 7

0|

e

Tj= 2l AJH|A

o
Jal

MHlA S3

ANS| IO|H ME =2 EF

[e¢)

6MICH 32 Gbps £ E2| Brocade FC32-48 £3|0|=: 900 ns 0|5} (FEC Z&l), 32 GbpsOlM ZE 72t 22
AQE Y27 pse| S2[0|= ZH AT, A_ME 2i2Y
Brocade SX6 £|0|=(Tt0|H xHe ZH: 900 ns 0|5t (FEC Z&t), 32 GbpsOllM 2.7 psQ| ZE 7+ A 2|

AR

o

2,112-H}0|E Ho|2=
AQIEI ASIC & 1500074

Class 2, Class 3, Class F (A9|x| Zt

[H

Q)
Brocade FC32-48 ZE Z28|0|=: F_Port, E_Port, EX_Port, M_Port, SIM, D_Port
Brocade SX6 &% 88|0|E: F_Port, E_Port, FC 7|dt EX_Port, GbE 7|EHVE_Port

o XiEs AM2 ZE R Mol 82 Sall A%IX| K& (U_Port)ol| w2t o] 20{FLct
QUIHAE, HEIFHAE(2557H 28) U BEEHAES |5t EZ] AQ|X|

Brocade FC32-48 ZE Z22||0|=: 32 Gbps SWL/LWLO|AM StA 0| 7Hs St Brocade Fibre Channel
SFP+&, 16 Gbps SWL/LWL/ELWL, 10 Gbps SWL/LWL SFPO||A SFP+& X|&

Brocade FC32-64 blades: Brocade 3t-Z2{1 2fAl QSFP 7{4IE], 4x32Gbps SWL 2! 4x16Gbps SWL,
MPO 1x12 2|2 7#|0|E FH4IE{(66m OM3, 100m OM4), 4x32Gbps 2km QSFP(4x32Gbps & £

2 SMF LC), Brocade FC32-64 QSFP= 4/8/16/32Gbps(10Gbps It0|H xHE X|2|)2t X| 2, 10GbE,
25GbE E= 40GbE FCoE QSFP

Brocade SX6 &% £8|0|=: 32 Gbps SWL/LWL 9| 3t=2{1 75t Brocade Fibre Channel SFP28,

16 Gbps SWL/LWL/ELWLS| SFP+, 10 Gbps FC SWL/LWLC| SFP % 1 GbE #2|M & 1 GbE
1000BASE-SX/LX/CWDMZE| 0|4l SFP+, 10 GbE SR/LR2| SFP+, 10 GbE §4 7}s DWDM 80 km
9| SFP+ 2! 40 GbE SR4/LR4/ER42| QSFPZE X|&

CR(Core Routing) £2{|0|=, Brocade CR32-4 U CR32-8: ICL. HZE 2lsH 4x32 Gbps SWL, 4x16
Gbps SWL 2 4x16 Gbps 2 km QSFPO||A &Z2{1 7Fs¢t Brocade Fibre Channel QSFPE X|2

ERUO| CIREE, X3 ME, 74 HEE/OREEES |5 Mo Z2 MM 1712l USB ZE

Adaptive Networking (E2iZ! 22|, QoS), BB 3 &8|% 272, Brocade Advanced Zoning (7|2 =24, ZE/
WWN Z=4, m|of 2, cHat SAle| =), DPS(Dynamic Path Selection), SH&H=l mjet2], FDMI, FICON
CUP, Flow Vision, Z{|Q tt5f A, FSPF, £} 2}REl, IPoFC, ISL EZZ, 22| AtH, MAPS(Monitoring
and Alerting Policy Suite), COMPASS(Configuration and Operational Monitoring Policy Automation
Services Suite), N_Port E&Z!, NPIV, NTP v3, ZE HIAl, RSCN(Registered State Change Notification),
RCS(Reliable Commit Service), Et&= 0|2 M, 7HA THHE!(=2|& AQ|X|, =2|& mjH2l)

DWDM, CWDM & FC-SONET &tX| X| 9, mto|H &, AA|ZtH 2t=(Brocade LZO) & A4S SHAES-
GCM-256), BB Z3|% 23, FCIP, IP 2UAEIM, ARL(Adaptive Rate Limiting), HI0|E] &=, T M7, 17|/
M7| H|O|= mo|=2tQl, QoS

FICON 7HAA|0|H(cascading), 24l DLS X[, FICON CUP, FICONE 2|5t 1 oiMlz{2|0|E (IBM z/
OS Global Mirror 2! 217|/M 7| H|0|Z mHo|=2}21)

Brocade X6-8: X|CH 3847H2] 32-Gbps ZE, HE(E_Port, F_Port, EX_Port, M_Port, D_Port, SIM Port,
FICON)

Brocade X6-4: Z|Clf 192712| 32-Gbps ZE, HE(F_Port, E_Port, EX_Port, M_Port, D_Port, SIM Port,
FICON)

Class 2, Class 3, Class F (AQ|x| Zt =)
FC-PH (mo|H zHE 22| L A|l2g2 QIEHO0|A EF)
FC-SW 5.0 &%

22 ALl 780ns 0|5HFEC &)

Eo|=Zt AYE: 2.6us

(512 ZLE MA|Q| Class 2, Class 3, Class F 2|2l 2

N

42) =<



Brocade X6 Director AFF (72)

OF7 [ElA =527 3% H=2a| A2 BE2)2l, 0|E5HE WE|H/IHAIE X0 ZEAM|A, 0|FSHE! HE|H/MHE|E F0
A2 S20|E, 0|BEHE WWN 7=
AA| M2 Brocade X6-8:
- AC Low Line (100 VAC ~ 120 VAQ)HlE 47| el ZZXXI7 ER
+ AC High Line (200 VAC ~ 240 VAQ)0jl= 27H2] M ZZAX|7I LR
« 1HQF AC(200VAC~277VAC) = TX2F DC(240VDC~380VDC)0]| 27H2| M &2
.+ 3719] PSUZ} RERFE| 7L HI AEHZ EA| (2+1 0|=5 M A| 37H) 27H2E A|AE] X2
M2 240t 2+2 0|53 MIFsH7| M= 47hE MARIsHOF SHLC.
Brocade X6-4:
+ AC Low Line (100 VAC ~ 120 VAC)oll= 27H2] XY ZEZAX|7I ZR
+ AC High Line (200 VAC ~ 240 VAQ)0ll= 17| M ZZAX|7t 2
« nFe AC(200VAC~277VAC) EE= 1 FQ DC(240VDC~380VDC)0]l 1742 M2 22 C|HI0|A =
- 27Ho| MY SZEX|7F ZAE MEHZ EA| IN2E AAH H2S HSE £ UKL T2 F8M0F 1+1
0|&3E XMBst7| flsiM= 270 25 dX[shok &iLich

0]

C|H}O

S

mo ol
o
4 >
30
A
=l

o [IH

Lzt Brocade X6-8:
+ 372 ™ Ezf|o] o{dEE|7t ZHREL|CH M E|0|0f|lA 1742 THO| TDAILEH & AEf7} FLICE
+ OMI=z|0tct 2702] THO| ZEf=|0] AU S 6712] TO| X|EEL|CH Brocade X6-80{A A|AEI0| 2H (2™
6712l ™ = SIH7t ASotan RU0{0F BILICEH 17H2| T of2i|0] OS2 |= A RO0| 7SS, Zol Ul Al
ZA| 1AsHoF gL|Ch
Brocade X6-4:
+ 2719 W Egjo] o{dlEe|7t ZRILICH T E|0|of|A 17He| THOo| DELIH TE Al ELCH
AEe|0tCh 2712| HHo| HAE|0] UK F 4712] Ho| X|ZEL|CE Brocade X6-40{|A A|ARIO| 2H 2T
4702 W & 3747t ZtSstn QU0{0F BFLICE 1742 T o MIE2|= A R0| 7tsotar, ZoH &M Al ZA|
A|sHoF BFL|CH
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el
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el HTTP, SNMP v1/v3 (FE MIB, FC 22| MIB) 2! SSH, ZtA} 2! Syslog, Brocade Advanced Web Tools,
Brocade Network Advisor SAN Enterprise = Brocade Network Advisor SAN Professional Plus.
CLI(Command Line Interface), SMI-S =4, RESTful API, 0{EL 7|s0f| CHSH T/t 2fo| MA

Hot DH-CHAP (AQ|x|Q} £tat xbx| ZH L FCAP AQ|X| QIF, FIPS 140-2 L2 &4, HTTPS, IPsec, IP Z!/E{ &,
IPv6 X|® LDAP, OpenLDAP, ZLE HIQIZ!, RADIUS, TACACS+, AF2 X} 2| RBAC(Role-Based Access
Control), SCP(Secure Copy), 29t RPC, H0t Syslog, SFTP, SSH v2, SSL/TLS, AQ|X| HIQIZ!, TACACSH,
EAE AQX|

2| BAMIA Mo T2 MM 10/100/1000 0| HH(RI-45) 2 mto|H HIS St i W, =12 ZE(RJ-45) L H|of
OZ2MAM BEE 1742] USB, DHCP/DHCPV6, Brocade Network AdvisorE Esll 2-8 S8 K|

Rt IO ZLIEZI& IO Insight(NVMe& 10 Insightofl= Brocade FC32-64 Port Blade ZR), ClearLink SE!
U 0|2 RlcHelectrical/optical loopback, link traffic/latency/distance), Li&S Flow Generator, POST 2!
LHZEH 2210l/m 2ol RIeHStd BL|E{l, FCping & Pathinfo(FC trace route), Flow Mirroring, Frame
Viewer, Non-disruptive Daemon Restart, & A D LB, M ZL|E{Z, RAStrace 22, RRD(Rolling
Reboot Detection))



Brocade X6 Director AFF (712)

7|A A

CIZEX Brocade X6-8 12-22|0|E &&: 14U 2 OIRE MA|, 27 QIX| ~

7|E, 2-ZTAE HE O|E OIRE 7 |E

Brocade X6-4 8-23|0|E &£2: 8U 24 0}
2-

= AHA
ZAE U Z7| 52 Fs 2 OIRE F|E,

E
A

oy

m >

02 HZE 19QIX| EIA7iH| Kol 2 0k28 J7Hs

37| Brocade X6-8
£0[:61.23 cm (24.11 QIx|, 14U)
E: 4374 cm (17.23 QIx|)
Z10]: 61.04 cm (24.04 QIx|)
Brocade X6-4
£0|: 34.45 cm (13.56 21x|, 8U)
= 4374 cm (17.23 91x|)
240]: 61.04 cm (24.04 2Ix|)
Brocade X6-4 (27| 52 Xt 2 OIRE 7|E)
£0]: 40.00 cm (15.75 Q1x|, 9U)
. 4374 cm (17.23 1x|)
210]: 61.29 cm (24.09 QIx|)

A|AE 2| Brocade X6-8
AAlQ| 4L 35.61 kg (78.51b)
384-ZE LA(F At=Ho| AL 1458 kg (321.5 1b)
Brocade X6-4

MAlS| AL 24.5 kg (54 |b)

4
£ £20| 22llo|=5 FAkSH A2 Z|th 68.95kg(152.0 Ib)

rio
o

0°C ~ 40°C (32°F ~ 104°F)
Z: -25°C ~ 70°C (-13°F ~ 158°F)

g
g

ro
H
=]
1 of

OI'" r|o||

k.

T

il
H
Lot}
2ol

& 70°C (158°F)ollM 10%~ 93% RH 22=

Hr
o
i
K
w

,000m (9,8421|E)

N
hd

XL

=

o
J
2o

Etd: 10 g, 11 ms, BtALQImt
S 2t4: 20 g, 11 ms, BtAfRIIL

=5

o

™
ofn

db/10g, A 0.05 Grms

7 31
he =

: 40°C (104°F)ollM 5% ~ 93% RH 2E2&(A|2te 10%2

31 QIX| & 2201X|Q| 4-ZLA

m
i
ol
o
e

ro

N

||T| ro
-]
1°
+

IX] Y, 182IX| ~ 24
7|E

| Zlti 71271)

ZE 814: 5Hz ~ 10 Hz @ +5 db/10€, 10 Hz ~ 200 Hz @ 0.0005 Grms, 200 Hz ~ 500 Hz @ -5

H|ZHS #4: 3Hz ~ 10 Hz @ +5 db/10€, 10 Hz ~ 200 Hz @ 0.0065 Grms, 200 Hz ~ 500 Hz @ -5

db/10€, AAY 1.12 Grms

Brocade X6-8

0%
e

S12%E 34 Hk - 10,010BTU/hr, 2L - 18,362BTU/hr

bl

HMad Am: 2ldk: 2933 W; Max: 5,380 W
Z: Q13 MEH2 24% PSU 0|&3} A| 200 VACRIL| L}
Brocade X6-4

256X E . bt - 5283BTU/hr, Z|Cf - 10,049BTU/hr

T Am: Qdk - 1,548W, E|L- 2,953W
Zt: Q3 ML 24X PSU 0| St Al 200 VACRILICY.

10



Brocade X6 Director AFF (72)

e
K| o He HZ AC M#l 35 cldfojA
/5 &gt
HEAC 93
Hel: 85 VAC ~ 264 VAC XI= ~Met
2% 100 VAC ~ 240 VAC
T3
85~ 132 VAC: 1,450 W
180 ~ 264 VAC: 2,870 W
80 PLUS Platinum Q1=
=o| xz 03 Al Zcf 35 A
ES11=S 50 Hz ~ 60 Hz (22!: 50 Hz to 60 Hz)

Brocade, Fabric Vision, ClearLink, Fabric OS, and the stylized B logo are among the trademarks of
Brocade Communications Systems LLC. Broadcom, the pulse logo, and Connecting everything

are among the trademarks of Broadcom. The term “Broadcom” refers to Broadcom Inc. and/or its
subsidiaries.

Copyright © 2018 Brocade Communications Systems LLC. All Rights Reserved.

For product information, please visit broadcom.com.

GA-DS-5721-08 04.10.18

22 Fef
H2|: 90VAC~132VAC
2% 100VAC~120VAC

?: 180VAC~305VAC
2l: 200VAC~277VAC

oH i3

?: 192vDC~400VDC
2: 240vDC~380VDC

oH i3

el
90VAC~132VAC: 1,450W
180VAC~305VAC: 2,870W

192VvDC~400VDC: 2,870W

BROCADE=

A Broadcom Inc. Company

11



